June 8, 2018
Advice No. 5308
(U 904 G)
Public Utilities Commission of the State of California
Subject:  Request for Approval of a Sale of Property Pursuant to Public Utilities
Code Section 851 and General Order 173
Southern California Gas Company (“SoCalGas” or “Utility”) respectfully requests approval
from the California Public Utilities Commission (“Commission”) under Public Utilities Code

Moving
Average Value
(per unit)
AM Original
Value
(per unit)
Buy Back
Proposal
(per unit)
AM Original
Value
(total)
Buy Back
Proposal
(total)
Neal N526116 526116 ELL GAL STANDARD 3/4                    369,600     111
Neal N545016 545016 TEE GAL STANDARD 3/4                    80,980        43
Alloy (through Agile) N357100 ALY0101G SWIVEL,OPEN,FEM SPUD;SPR#1A,175,R175,R20 318,000     70
Alloy (through Agile) N356030 ALY0021G NUT,(RING OR CAP),MTR CONN;SPR 1A 175 R1 110,400     27
Neal N543716 543716 PLUG PIPE STANDARD CAST IRON 3/4,GALVANI 73,143        25
Neal N544026 544026 REDUCER GAL STANDARD 1 X3/4             6,355          4
Neal N544036 544036 REDUCER GAL STANDARD 1-1/4X1            4,290          4
Neal N501828 501828 NIPPLE GALVANIZED STD .113W 3/4 X 4-1/2 25,100        9
Neal N526327 526327 ELL GAL STD REDUCING 1-1/4 X 1          3,030          4
Neal N526326 526326 ELL GAL STD REDUCING 1-1/4 X 3/4        2,320          2
Neal N548214 548214 UNION GRD JNT 1-1/4" X-HVY CL 300 GALV 480             2
Neal N548212 548212 UNION GASKET GALV 300 WOG (SMC54-82.1) 1 8,825          9
Neal N524112 524112 COUPLING, BLACK, STANDARD, 1/2" 9,050          3
Neal N545242 545242 TEE Galvanized 3/4" X 1/2" 2,000          2
Neal N526124 526124 ELL BLACK GAL 1-1/4                     1,600          2
Neal N521280 521280 BUSHING, PIPE: CAST IRON, 1-1/4" X 1" BLACK 4,500          2
Neal N501824 501824 NIPPLE GAL STD .113W 3/4 X 4            9,225          4
Neal N524124 524124 COUPLING, GALVANIZED, STANDARD, 1-1/4" 1,155          2
Neal N548210 548210 UNION GASKET GALV 300 WOG (SMC54-82.1) 3/4 4,950          4
Alloy (through Agile) N357160 ALY0097G SWIVEL,OPEN MALE,1-1/2,SPR3&4,400,675,8C 2,800          3
Neal N526120 526120 ELL GAL STANDARD 1                      1,360          1
Neal N501832 501832 NIPPLE GALVANIZED STD .113W 3/4 X 5-1/2 4,000          3
Neal N545012 545012 TEE BLACK STANDARD 1/2                  3,030          2
Neal N521256 521256 BUSHING, PIPE: CAST IRON, 1" X 3/4" BLACK 2,182          1
Neal N501848 501848 NIPPLE GALV STD .113W 3/4 X 10          1,350          2
Neal N501860 501860 NIPPLE GALVANIZED STD .113W 3/4 X 14    670             2
Neal N521276 521276 BUSHING, PIPE: CAST IRON, 1-1/4" X 3/4" BLACK 900             1
Neal N521308 521308 BUSHING,PIPE:CI,1-1/2" X 1-1/4" BLACK 540             1
Neal N502016 502016 NIPPLE GALV. STD .140W 1-1/4 X 3 1,025          2
Neal N502024 502024 NIPPLE GALV. STD .140W 1-1/4 X 4 450             1
Neal N502012 502012 NIPPLE GALV STD .140W 1-1/4 X 2-1/2 550             1
Neal N521304 521304 BUSHING, PIPE: CAST IRON, 1-1/2" X 1" BLACK 240             1
Neal N502008 502008 NIPPLE GALVANIZED STD .140W 1-1/4 X 2 500             1
1,054,600  351 1,232,561.94$  592,206.47$  Total